

Town Council Special Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, January 22, 2025, 9:00 a.m.

Mammoth Brewing Co. Beer Cellar

18 Lake Mary Road

Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

Members of the Town Council:

Mayor Chris Bubser, Mayor Pro Tem Amanda Rice, Councilmember Bill Sauser, Councilmember Brent Truax, Councilmember John Wentworth

NOTE: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Town Clerk at (760) 965-3602. Notification prior to the meeting will enable the Town to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28 CFR 13.102-35.104 ADA Title II)

NOTE: Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the Town Offices located at 437 Old Mammoth Road, Suite 230 during normal business hours. Such documents are also available on the Town of Mammoth Lakes website at www.townofmammothlakes.ca.gov subject to staff's ability to post the documents before the meeting.

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS

The Public Comment portion of the agenda provides the public with an opportunity to address the Town Council on matters not otherwise listed on the agenda. Under California law the Town Council is prohibited from generally discussing or taking action on items not included in the agenda; however, the Town Council may briefly respond to comments or questions from members of the public. Therefore, the Town Council will listen to all public comment, but will not generally discuss the matter or take action on it. Requests for service from the Town may also be made at the Town offices during regular business hours. Members of the public desiring to speak on a matter appearing on the agenda should ask the Mayor for the opportunity to be heard when the item comes up for Council consideration.

WORKSHOP

3.1 The Town Council will participate in a priority setting session facilitated by Seana Doherty, Senior Manager at Agnew::Beck Consulting.

4. ADJOURNMENT

The Town Council will adjourn to a regular meeting to be held on Wednesday, February 5, 2025 at 4:00 p.m.